

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000136809 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : HARVARD BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.

Account Number : I20080000045 Phone : (302)645-7400 Fax Number : (302)645-1280

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

The Kapoor Law Group,	DRPORATIO	And a second sec
Certificate of Status	1	
Certified Copy	0	α, 4 τ. 2 τ. β. π.91 τ. β. π.91 τ. β. π. τ. β. π.91 τ. β. π. τ. β.
Page Count	05	
Estimated Charge	\$78.75	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

O I NUL

PH 12:

29

 \square

[7]

CEIVED

. .

S Maknight JUN 1 1 2010

To: Page 2 of 5

2010-06-10 21.54;16 IST

13022693954 From: Paul Sponaugle

(((H10000136809 3)))

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: __

The Kapoor Law Group, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Paul Sponaugle

Harvard Business Services, Inc.

16192 Coastal Hwy

Address

Firm/Company

Name of Person

Lewes, DE 19958

City/State and Zip code

romy@kapoorlaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Paul Sponaugle
 at (302)
 644-6263

 Name of Person
 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

MAILING ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section

P.O. Box 6327

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

(((H10000136809 3)))

人間の「日本語」の時間ではあるので

' To: Page 3 of 5

(((H10000136809 3)))

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

L The Kapoor Law Group, Inc.		
(Enter name of corporation; must includ "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc.," "Co," or "C	& "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," Corp.")	
,		
(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alt	ternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	
2. Delaware	3.	
State or country under the law of which	it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)	
4. May 11, 2010	5 perpetual	
(Date of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
6. No business transacted in Florida pr	rior to registration	
	rst transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) DNS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
7, 314 Brentwood Drive, Atlanta, GA 30)305	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(Principal office address)	
314 Brentwood Drive, Atlanta, GA 30	0305	
	(Current mailing address)	
		r thursday a
8. Legal Services	Õ	2 (3
(Purpose(s) of corporation authori	ized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	2000 (23) 1200 (250
9. Name and street address of Florida re	registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Name: Romy Kapcor	۲۳- - ۲۳-	

4767 New Broad Street, #1032 Office Address: Elorida 32814 Orlando :(City) (Zip code) • • •

5.1 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registored agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Scoretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

(((H10000136809 3)))

	ECTORS			
Chairman	Romy Kapoor			: `~, ·
Address:	314 Brentwood Drive			
	Atlanta; GA 30305			
Vice Cha	irman:			
Address:				
Director:				
Address:				
Director:		<u> </u>	N 9	
Address:			17 Ch :	
		2	-	14.
President		27 27 27		<u>.</u>
A defension.			194 - T	
Audiess:		<u>0</u>		
	ident:	<u></u>		
Vice Pres		<u></u>		
Vice Pres	ident:	<u></u>	944	
Vice Pres Address:	ident:			
Vice Pres Address: Scoretary	ident:		****	
Vice Pres Address: Scoretary	idenť:			
Vice Pres Address: Scoretary Address: Treasurer	idení:			
Vice Pres Address: Secretary Address: Treasurer Address:	idení:			

(((H10000136809 3)))

ł

2010-06-10 21:54:16 IST

13022693954 From: Paul Sponaugle

(((H10000136809 3)))

PAGE 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "THE KAPOOR LAW GROUP, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "THE KAPOOR LAW GROUP, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010.

AUTHENTI

4822105 8300 100646687

(((H10000136809 3)))

ATION: 8046953

DATE: 06-10-10